

FILED 017

SID J. WHITE

JUN 26 1997

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

CASE NO. 89,911

District Court of Appeal,
4th District - #96-0158

ALLEN GREEN,

Petitioner,

vs.

SUN HARBOR HOMEOWNERS'
ASSOCIATION, INC.,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

STEVEN G. GLICKSTEIN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Petitioner
6191 S. W. 45th Street
Suite 6151A
Davie, Florida 33314
Phone: (954) 321-9999
Fla. Bar No. 350631

BY:



STEVEN G. GLICKSTEIN

INDEX

<u>TITLE</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
Table of Case Citations	ii
Statutes and Rules	ii
Table of Abbreviations.	ii
Issues Presented on Appeal.	1
Argument:	
I. MAY PETITIONER RECOVER ATTORNEYS' FEES UNDER THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE INSTANT CASE?	2
II. HAS THE NOTICE REQUIREMENT OF <u>STOCKMAN</u> BEEN FULFILLED?	6
III. IS AN ORDER OF DISMISSAL FOR FAILURE TO PROSECUTE PURSUANT TO FLORIDA RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 1.420 AN ADJUDICATION ON THE MERITS?	11
Conclusion.	13

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
1. <u>Blattman vs. Williams Island Associates,</u> 592 So.2d 269 (Fla. 3dDCA 1991)	9
2. <u>Brown vs. Gardens By the Sea South Condo Assoc.,</u> 424 So.2d 181 (Fla. 4thDCA 1983)	7,8
3. <u>Bruce v. Barcomb,</u> 675 So.2d 219 (Fla. 2dDCA 1996)	2,3,4,10
4. <u>Green v. Sunharbor Homeowners' Association,</u> 685 So.2d 23 (Fla. 4thDCA 1996)	2,6
5. <u>Mainlands of Tamerac By Golf Unit No. 4 Assoc.,</u> <u>Inc. vs. Morris,</u> 388 So.2d 226 (Fla. 2dDCA 1980)	6,7
6. <u>Marrero vs. Caverio,</u> 400 So.2d 802 (Fla. 3dDCA 1981)	8
7. <u>Res Panel Refrigeration Corp. vs. Bill Collins</u> <u>Refrigeration Services, Inc.,</u> 636 So.2d 569 (Fla. 3dDCA 1994)	4
9. <u>Stockman v. Downs,</u> 573 So.2d 835 (Fla. 1991)	1,2,5,6,7,8, 10,12
10. <u>Vie-Amer, Ltd., vs. S. Toub & Associates,</u> 684 So.2d 216 (Fla. 2dDCA 1996)	6
11. <u>Zukor vs. Hill,</u> 84 So.2d 554 (Fla. 1956)	11,12

STATUTES AND RULES:

Florida Statutes 45.19(1)	11
Common Law Rule 1.35(b)	11
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.130	4
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.420(b)	11
Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 1.420(e)	11
